Advanced Monolythic Ceramics, Inc., A Johanson Company 3101 Constitution Avenue, Olean, New York 14760 • (716) 372-5225 • Fax (716) 372-5467
16
HIGH VOLTAGE RADIAL LEADED CAPACITORS
CAPACITANCE / VOLTAGE SELECTION
KEY FEATURES
• Rated Working Voltages from 500 to 15,000 VDC
• Rugged Epoxy Coating Offers Increased Protection

Height
.050" Max
HOW TO ORDER
VOLTAGE
Standard Voltages:
501  = 500 V
102 = 1000 V
202 = 2000 V
302 = 3000 V
402 = 4000 V
502 = 5000 V
103 = 10000 V*
153 = 15000 V*
CASE SIZE
See Chart
*Consult factory
for availability
DIELECTRIC
N =  NPO
W = X7R
CAPACITANCE
1st two digits are
significant; third digit
denotes number of
zeros.
101 = 100 pF
102 = 1000 pF
103 = 0.01 µF
105 = 1.00 µF
TOLERANCE
 J =  ± 5%
 K =  ± 10%
 M =  ± 20%
 Z =  +80% -20%
TERMINATION
Q = Leaded &
Encapsulated
MARKING
4 = Standard
3 = Specified
SPECIAL MODIFIER
T = Tape and Reel
H = High Rel Testing
per Customer
102
Part number written: 102H42W101KQ4
H42 101 K Q 4  W
NOTE: Lead lengths are typically 1.25” for orders in bulk packaging.  Leads are typically 1.00” for tape and reel
packaging.  Tape and reel packaging comes in 1000 piece reels.
Consult factory for voltages up to 15KV and other tooled sizes such as 2020, 3327, 3640, & 4020
H66
H72
H80
H70
CAPACITANCE / VOLTAGE SELECTION  RATED NPO  CAPACITANCE (MAX.) X7R CAPACITANCE  (MAX.)
 VOLTAGE VALUE CODE VALUE CODE
  In. (mm) 500 VDC .150 µF 154 3.30 µF 335
 W 0.670 Max (17.0 Max) 1000 VDC .015 µF 153 1.20 µF 125
 H 0.600 Max (15.2 Max) 2000 VDC .010 µF 103 .440 µF 444
 T 0.320 Max (8.13 Max) 3000 VDC 4700 pF 472 .013 µF 134
 S 0.575 ±0.03 (14.6 ±0.76) 4000 VDC 3300 pF 332 .041 µF 413
 Ld 0.025 ±.002 (0.64 ±0.05) 5000 VDC 2200 pF 222 .020 µF 203
  In. (mm) 500 VDC .220 µF 224 5.70 µF 575
 W 0.770 Max (19.6 Max) 1000 VDC .022 µF 223 2.10 µF 215
 H 0.720 Max (18.3 Max) 2000 VDC .015 µF 153 .620 µF 624
 T 0.320 Max (8.13 Max) 3000 VDC 6800 pF 682 .190 µF 194
 S 0.675 ±0.03 (17.1 ±0.76) 4000 VDC 4700 pF 472 .054 µF 543
 Ld 0.025 ±.002 (0.64 ±0.05) 5000 VDC 3300 pF 332 .026 µF 263
  In. (mm) 500 VDC .330 µF 334 7.30 µF 735
 W 0.870 Max (22.1 Max) 1000 VDC .100 µF 104 2.80 µF 285
 H 0.750 Max (19.1 Max) 2000 VDC .056 µF 563 .800 µF 804
 T 0.320 Max (8.13 Max) 3000 VDC .033 µF 333 .250 µF 254
 S 0.775 ±0.03 (19.7 ±0.76) 4000 VDC .010 µF 103 .080 µF 803